£ HARVARD Tuition and Fees

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
%/ TH.CHAN June 2019-May 2020

Non-Resident Master’s

Resident Master’s Program Tuition

For students attending part-time, tuition will be assessed at Prog ram Tuition

half the annual full-time rate listed below.

MPH 45 1 year $62,196 per year MPH-EPI: 2019 start  $34,000 per year
2 years

MPH 65: 1.5 years $54,640 per year 2018 start  $33,000 per year

SM 42.5: 1 year $58,800 per year MHCM: 2019 start  $41,000 per year
2 years

SM 60: 1.5 years $46,908 per year 2018 start  $39,750 per year

SM 80: 2 years Conti tion Feel 53144

Continuation Fee! $5,868 per year ontinuation Fee ’ per year

Tuition Per Credit Rate
(DrPH and SD) Non-degree students*  $1,382 per credit
$46,908 per year

Doctoral Program Tuition

Full-time rate: year 1 & 2

Billing Information
Reduced rate: year 3 $23,454 per year All tuition rates for degree programs are inclusive
of summer enrollment.
Facilities Fee: year 4 & $5,868 per year For full-time summer-only degree programs, the
beyond, resident annual cost will be one-third of the tuition flat
Non-Resident Fee? year $3,144 per year rate for that year. This charge is inclusive of
4 & beyond, non-resident fall/spring enroliment within that academic year.

Student Fees

(assessed to Student Account at

HUSHP Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP): Fee may be waived with proof of $3,700 per year®

comparable coverage. Deadline: July 31 for Fall, January 31 for Spring. Full details on HUHS website.

HUSHP Student Health Fee (SHF): Mandatory for all resident students taking more than 10 $1,206 per year
credits per semester. Students taking 10 credits or less may waive this fee. Full details on HUHS website.

Leave of Absence Fee: students petition for this status with the Registrar's Office prior to the start  $150 per semester
of the semester

Late Registration Fee: $80

Other Fees: course material fees, library fees, parking fees and other miscellaneous charges may be varies
charged to the student account. Please check your account regularly.

SHIP and SHF are not assessed for students enrolled in the MPH-EPI and MHCM programs or for non-degree students.

Please Note: Except for the MPH-EPI and MHCM programs which have the same tuition for each cohort’s returning students,
these fees are only for the academic year indicated. Tuition increases annually.

The continuation fee is charged when a student meets financial requirements before academic requirements. It is the same for full & part-time students.
2SHIP is not charged for part-time domestic (U.S. citizens and permanent residents) non-resident doctoral students. If these students desire SHIP
coverage, they should contact HUHS at 617-495-2008. SHF is not charged for non-resident students.

SFamily/spousal health insurance is available to all students at a coverage fee of $12,624 for a student and spouse; $9,006 for a student and 1 child;
$16,724 for a student, spouse and 1 child; and $18,786 for a student, spouse and children. These fees include both HUSHP SHIP and SHF (combined).
“Students completing summer-only degree programs that matriculated under the per credit billing structure will be assessed this Tuition Per Credit Rate.

For more information, please refer to the Student Handbook and the Billing Policy (check back for 2019-20 updates).



https://www.hsph.harvard.edu/student-handbook/
https://www.hsph.harvard.edu/student-billing/hsph-billing-policy-2/
https://my.harvard.edu/
https://hushp.harvard.edu/waiving-health-insurance-coverage
https://hushp.harvard.edu/waiving-health-insurance-coverage
https://cdn1.sph.harvard.edu/wp-content/uploads/sites/47/2018/02/Leave-of-Absence.pdf

